PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5198113

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION AND CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VOLTAGE SECURITY, INC.	03/25/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VOLTAGE SECURITY, LLC	
Street Address:	1209 ORANGE STREET	
City:	WILMINGTON	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 37

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6886096
Patent Number:	7424614
Patent Number:	7831829
Patent Number:	7003117
Patent Number:	8024769
Patent Number:	8108678
Patent Number:	7266847
Patent Number:	7698745
Patent Number:	8171563
Patent Number:	8429232
Patent Number:	8756289
Patent Number:	8996485
Patent Number:	8079087
Patent Number:	8145718
Patent Number:	7864952
Patent Number:	8023646
Patent Number:	8208627
Patent Number:	8571995
Patent Number:	8666823
Patent Number:	8600048

PATENT REEL: 047276 FRAME: 0434

505151346

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9355389
Patent Number:	8595850
Patent Number:	7412059
Patent Number:	7698442
Patent Number:	7634085
Patent Number:	7769820
Patent Number:	8737614
Patent Number:	8949625
Patent Number:	8855296
Application Number:	12014681
Application Number:	13397639
Application Number:	13517513
Application Number:	14060186
Application Number:	14060518
Application Number:	14186410
Application Number:	14447384
Application Number:	14846649

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)273-7684

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

703-273-7680 Phone:

Email: rshapiro@sasiplaw.com **Correspondent Name: RONALD E. SHAPIRO**

Address Line 1: 11350 RANDOM HILLS ROAD, SUITE 740

Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22030

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RONALD E. SHAPIRO
SIGNATURE:	/Ronald E. Shapiro/
DATE SIGNED:	10/22/2018

Total Attachments: 5

source=Certificate of Conversion and Formation for Voltage#page1.tif source=Certificate of Conversion and Formation for Voltage#page2.tif source=Certificate of Conversion and Formation for Voltage#page3.tif source=Certificate of Conversion and Formation for Voltage#page4.tif source=Certificate of Conversion and Formation for Voltage#page5.tif



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "VOLTAGE SECURITY, INC." TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"VOLTAGE SECURITY, INC." TO "VOLTAGE SECURITY, LLC", FILED IN

THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2015, AT 1:28

O'CLOCK P.M.

3541215 8100V

150408333

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 2236620

DATE: 03-26-15

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:28 PM 03/25/2015 FILED 01:28 PM 03/25/2015 SRV 150408333 - 3541215 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3. The date the corporation first formed is June 27, 2002.
- 4. The name of the corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Voltage Security, Inc.
- 5. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Voltage Security, LLC.
- 6. The effective date for the conversion shall be March 25, 2015.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion this 24th day of March 2015.

By: Riskii Varma

DocuSigned by:

Name: Rishi Varma

Title: Director, President and Secretary



PAGE 2

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "VOLTAGE SECURITY,

LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D.

2015, AT 1:28 O'CLOCK P.M.

3541215 8100V

150408333

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT (CATION: 2236620

DATE: 03-26-15

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:28 PM 03/25/2015 FILED 01:28 PM 03/25/2015 SRV 150408333 - 3541215 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

VOLTAGE SECURITY, LLC

The undersigned, being a natural person of age eighteen years or more, acting as an authorized agent of a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (as the same may be amended from time to time, the "Act"), adopts pursuant to section 18-201 of the Act, the following Certificate of Formation for such limited liability company (the "Company").

- 1. Name. The name of the Company shall be: Voltage Security, LLC (the "Company").
- 2. Registered Office, Registered Agent. The initial registered office shall be: 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, New Castle County. Delaware 19801. The initial registered agent of the Company shall be The Corporation Trust Company, Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19801. Either the registered office or the registered agent may be changed in the manner provided by law.
- 3. Term. The term of the Company shall commence upon the filing of the Certificate of Formation in the office of the Secretary of State of the state of Delaware. The Company shall be dissolved at such time and in such manner as are provided for in the Company's limited liability company agreement (the "Limited Liability Company Agreement").
- 4. Purposes. The purpose of this Company shall be to engage in any lawful act or activity for which the limited liability companies may be organized and formed under the Act.
- 5. Management. The Company shall be managed in accordance with the terms of its Limited Liability Company Agreement.
- 6. Amendments. The Company reserves the right to amend its Certificate of Formation (including, but not limited to, amendments repealing existing provision) from time to time in accordance with the Act.
- 7. Adoption of a Limited Liability Company Agreement. The initial Limited Liability Company Agreement of the Company shall be adopted by its members. The Limited Liability Company Agreement may contain any provisions for the regulation and management of the affairs of the Company not inconsistent with law or this Certificate of Formation.
- 8. Obligations for Debt, Obligations and Liabilities. No member of the Company shall be obligated personally for any debt, obligation or liability solely by reason of being a member of the Company. The failure to observe any formalities relating to the business or affairs of the Company shall not be grounds for keeping personal liability on any member for the debts, obligations or liabilities of the Company.

RECORDED: 10/22/2018

- 9. Indemnification. The Company may indemnify to the fullest extent permitted by law any person made or threatened to be made a party to an action or proceeding, whether criminal, civil, administrative or investigative, by reason of the fact that he, his testator or intestate is or was a manager, officer or employee of the Company or any predecessor of the Company or serves or served at any other enterprise as a director, officer, manager or employee at the request of the Company or any predecessor to the Company. Neither amendment nor repeal of this ARTICLE IX, shall eliminate or reduce the effect of this ARTICLE IX, in respect of any matter occurring, or any action or proceeding accruing or arising or that, but for this ARTICLE IX, would accrue or arise, prior to such amendment, repeal or adoption of an inconsistent provision.
- 10. Effective Date. The effective date for the formation of the Company shall be March 25, 2015.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation this 24th day of March 2015.

> DocuSigned by: Riski Varma

Name: Rishi Varma

Title: Authorized Person